## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SUI	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE August 24, 2010
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attache	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
UBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Janeen Studley from	the Commission on Aging
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
1. Accept the resignation of Janeen Studley from the C	commission on Aging.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to N	ls. Studley.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the	e Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	No. 2010-520
On motion of Supervisor O'Brien , S	econded by Supervisor <u>Chiesa</u>
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chiesa, DeMartini, and Vice	e-Chairman Monteith
Noes: Supervisors: None   Excused or Absent: Supervisors: Chairman Grover   Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
<ul><li>3) Approved as amended</li><li>4) Other:</li></ul>	
MOTION:	
Christmie Fisraro	

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

August 3, 2010

To: Kim Mallock (Hutsell), President of the Commission on Aging Margie Palomino, Director of Area Agency on Aging

From: Janeen Studley, Representative of District 3

Dear Kim and Margie;

Regretfully, I will no longer be able to fulfill my obligations to the Commission on Aging for District 3.

I am taking on a more active role in babysitting my infant granddaughter. Her parents are school teachers and start back to work in just a few days.

Being a member of the Commission on Aging for all these years have meant a lot to me, but time moves on and so must I.

-I will miss all the friends I have made.

Sincerely, Janeen Studley